502592223 12/05/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2638433

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHIEN-CHIH CHEN	11/07/2013
GUO-DUNG SU	11/20/2013
YEN-LIANG KUO	11/07/2013
WAN-MING CHEN	11/11/2013
CHUN-WEI TSENG	11/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HTC CORPORATION
Street Address:	NO.23, XINGHUA RD.
City:	TAOYUAN CITY, TAOYUAN COUNTY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	330

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14030538

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)205-8050

 Phone:
 (703) 205-8000

Email: mailroom@bskb.com, anh-vu.dao@bskb.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 747

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

	PATENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANH-VU DAO	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0941-2821PUS1	

PATENT REEL: 031724 FRAME: 0318 P \$40.00 14030538

502592223

Signature:	/anh-vu dao/		
Date:	12/05/2013		
source=2013-12-05_Assignment_0941-282 source=2013-12-05_Assignment_0941-282	Total Attachments: 4 source=2013-12-05_Assignment_0941-2821PUS1#page1.tif source=2013-12-05_Assignment_0941-2821PUS1#page2.tif source=2013-12-05_Assignment_0941-2821PUS1#page3.tif source=2013-12-05_Assignment_0941-2821PUS1#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031724 FRAME: 0319

WHEREAS,			ng SU, Yen-Liang KUO	
1 0 0 1	Wan-Ming CHE	N and Chun-	Wei TSENG	
hereafter referred to as	ASSIGNOR, has/ha	ive invented cer	tain new and useful improvement	ents
as described and set for	rth in the below ident	tified application	n for United States Letters Pate	nt:
Title MORTER DEVIC	ו מואוא שוחוא או רווא א ישי	Cinaticmum tr	CTMC TONTE DOT WATER DE	
COMPOSITE T		SIRUCTURE U	SING IONIC POLYMER MET	AL
Filed: September 18, 2		G - 2 - 1 NT - 1	4/030,538	
Executed on: November 10, 2		Serial No. 1	47 U3U,330 N12	
EXECUTED OIL	ir 7, Zuid, Nuvelliber IV, Z	.vio, Novellinei, II, Z	.uiu	
WHEREAS, HTC	: Corporation o	fNo 23 Yir	ighua Rd., Taoyuan Cit	
Taovian County 3	330 Taiwan /P	O C harring	fter referred to as ASSIGNEE	<u> </u>
desirous of acquiring A	SSIGNOR'S interes	et in the caid in	vention and application and in	, 13
U.S. Letters Patent whi	ch may be granted or	n the conse	cution and application and in a	шу
o'n' roung t giour will	on may be grained or	n me same,		
good and valuable con Assignor has/have sold and transfer unto the sa- rights, title and inter- improvements thereon, the same in the United fully and exclusively a Assignment and transfe	asideration, receipt of a sasigned and transfaid Assignee, and A lest in and to the and in and to any I states, the said intens it would have been not been made, to on, or of any divisi	of which is he ferred, and by the signee's successaid invention betters Patent werest to be held and entitle full end and ton, renewal, c	CONCERN: Be it known that, reby acknowledged by Assign these presents does/do sell, ass ssors and assigns, all his/her/th and application and all fut hich may hereafter be granted and enjoyed by said Assignee all term of any Letters Patent who ontinuation in whole or in pathereof.	ign ign ieir ure on as his ich
Assignee, but at Assig application and/or appl papers, including applic of assignment and transfrequest, to obtain or matitle thereto in said Assign IN TESTIMONY date(s) indicated.	nee's expense, coopications, execute, vertions for Letters Pafer thereof, and will pintain Letters Patent gnee, or Assignee's s WHEREOF, Assign	perate with Asserify, acknowled atent and for the perform such of for said invent successors and a	y will, without charge to signee in the prosecution of sidge and deliver all such furtle reissue thereof, and instrume her acts as Assignee lawfully mion and improvement, and to vissigns. gned his/her/their name(s) on the sidney with the	aid her nts nay est
Chien - Chi	h Chen	Da	Nov. 1th , 2013	
Guo-Dung SU		Da	ate	
Yen-Liang KUO	y two	Da	11/1, 2013	Mingesspa).

HTC101574-0-US_0746-A44451-US

Page 1 of 2

Wan-Ming CHTN	>013/11/11
Wan-Ming CHEN	Date
Chun-Wei TSENG	Date

Wan-Ming CHEN	Date		
	·		
Chun-Wei Tsengy	2013.11.10		
Chun-Wei TSENG	Data	····	

WHEREAS,	Chien-Chih CHEN	, Guo-Dung SU, Yen-I	iang KUO
	Wan-Ming CHEN a	and Chun-Wei TSENG	
hereafter referred to a	as ASSIGNOR, has/have	invented certain new and u	seful improvements
as described and set f	orth in the below identifie	ed application for United St	ates Letters Patent:
		RUCTURE USING IONIC	POLYMER METAL
COMPOSITE	PHEREIN		
Filed: September 18, 2	ZUI3 Sc	erial No. 14/030,538	
Executed on: Nove	ember 20, 2013		
Taoyuan County	330, Taiwan (R.O.	o.23, Xinghua Rd., C.) hereinafter referred to the said invention and app	as ASSIGNEE, is
	hich may be granted on th		moangir and in any
good and valuable c Assignor has/have so and transfer unto the rights, title and into improvements thereon the same in the Unite fully and exclusively Assignment and trans may be granted ther	onsideration, receipt of ld, assigned and transferration and Assignes, and Assignest in and to the sain, and in and to any Letted States, the said interest as it would have been fer not been made, to the	IT MAY CONCERN: Be which is hereby acknowled red, and by these presents gnee's successors and assign dinvention and applications application of the property o	adged by Assignor, does/do sell, assign ons, all his/her/their on and all future after be granted on by said Assignee as Assignor had this etters Patent which
Assignee, but at Ass application and/or ap papers, including appl of assignment and trar request, to obtain or n	ignee's expense, coopera plications, execute, verif lications for Letters Pater asfer thereof, and will per	he/she/they will, withoute with Assignee in the party, acknowledge and delivent and for the reissue thereform such other acts as Assign said invention and improvessors and assigns.	prosecution of said er all such further of, and instruments ignee lawfully may
IN TESTIMON date(s) indicated.	Y WHEREOF, Assignor	has/have signed his/her/th	eir name(s) on the
Chien-Chih CHEN		Date	
J. D. L.	<u>'</u>) (3/l	1/20
out pound go	/	расе	
en-Liang KUO		Date	
TC101574.0.119 0746.444	int the man		

PATENT REEL: 031724 FRAME: 0323

HTC101574-0-US_0746-A44451-US

RECORDED: 12/05/2013